Bucks_Partici| Bucks_Busine Bucks_Total_/Category

Y

Y

City of BeardstcY

320.00

Building_Name
Attractions Beardstown Lincoln Courtroom and Lincoln Museum
Attractions
Attractions
Attractions

Grand Opera House

Houston Memorial Library

Bearstown US Post Office and Thomas Beard land plot 1819
Beardstown Saving Bank

First National Bank
Eagle One Investments

FIRST NATIONAL BANK_ATM_IL_125_and_Grand_Ave.
WEST CENTRAL BANK

WEST CENTRAL BANK_ATM
City Governmer Beardstown City Clerk's Office
City Governmer Beardstown Mayor's Office
City Governmet Beardstown Public Works
City Governmet Beardstown Public Works Department Director
City Governmet Beardstown Sanitary District
City Governmer Beardstown Water Treatment
City Governmei Beardstown City Alderperson for First Ward
City Governmer Beardstown City Alderperson for First Ward
City Governmei Beardstown City Alderperson for Second Ward
City Governmei Beardstown City Alderperson for Second Ward
City Governmet Beardstown City Alderperson for Third Ward
City Governmer Beardstown City Alderperson for Third Ward
City Governmet Beardstown City Alderperson for Fourth Ward
City Governmet Beardstown City Alderperson for Fourth Ward
City Governmet City Council
City Governmet City Hall
City Governmet State of Illinois-Drivers Lcns

Education Beardstown Charter School Learning Academy
Education Beardstown Christian Academy

Education Beardstown CU School District 15

Education Beardstown High School

Education Gard Elementary School

Education Grand Avenue School

Education Lincoln Land Community College

Education Pact Head Start

Education Regional Superintendent

Emergency Sen A C Jones Trucking

Emergency Ser\ Beardstown Ambulance Services
Emergency Ser\ Beardstown Fire Department
Emergency Ser\ Rescue Squad

Emergency Ser\ Beardstown Police Department
Emergency Sen Belville's Garage

Emergency Sen Fisher Automotive Incorporated
Emergency Ser\ O'Hara Auto Glass

Emergency SeryOsmer Enterprise, Inc.
Emergency Ser\ Pamida Pharmacy

Emergency Sen Talbert’s

Emergency Serny Tom's Auto Services

Emergency Sery Walmart Supercenter 1451
Emergency Sery Wayatt Sager Cass County Coroner Forensics Examiner

Sheet1

GIS_Address

101 W. 3rd St.
123 State St.

13 Boulevard Rd.
101 E. Main St.
301 State St.

300 Washington St.
300 Washington St.

1315 Grand Ave.
122 State St.

9 Plaza Dr.

105 W. 3rd St.

105 W. 3rd St.
1101 Edwards St.
105 W. 3rd St.
1016 W. 6th St.
1800 Wall St.

717 Railroad St.
500 E. 2" st.

1208 State St.
1417 Monroe St.
211 W. 7" st.

320 W. 17" st.

901 Beards St.

8 Woody Ave.

105 W. 3rd St.

105 W. 3rd St.

110 W. 15th St.
515 Canal St.

1421 Beard St.
200 E. 15th St.
500 E. 15th St.
400 E. 15th St.
1301 Grand Ave.
109 White Pine Ln.
909 W. 12th St.
121 E. 2nd St.

700 Garden Ave.
1119 Edwards St.
1119 Edwards St.
1119 Edwards Street
418 E. Main St.
1600 Wall St.
1300 Wall St.
7339 Drainage Rd.
1705 Boulevard Rd.
113 W. 3rd St.

801 E. 7th St.

9526 Arenzville Rd.
100 Lincoln Ave.
202 E. 8th St.
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Contact_Name

Paula Woods, Vice Chair
Dr. Harold E. Fisher
Molly Rice, Director
Post Office

Travis Schroll_President

Scott Musch_President
Brent Krumboltz

Scott Musch_President
JR Blair_President

JR Blair_President
City Clerk Brian Petie Ruch
Mayor Robert Walters
Todd Harmeyer

Todd Harmeyer

Ken Capps

Clint Brewer

Randy Taapken

Doug Thurman

Katie Vitale

Bob Burgett

Leslie Harris

Jeff Starkey

Tom Penwarden

J.D. Grafford
Aldermen

City Clerk Brian Petie Ruch
Janet Buhlig

Carrie Martin

Karen Underwood
Reggie Clinton

Scott Riddel

Cheryl Summers

Pam DeSollar

Donna Martin

Phone

217.323.3442
217.323.5476
217.323.4204
217.323.3044
217.323.1400

217.323.4105
217.323.4109

217.323.4105

217-323-4500

217-323-4500
217.323.3110
217.323.3261
217.323.4667
217.323.1422
217.323.3521
217.323.5744
217.323.1790
217.323.5419
217.323.4036
217.323.3421
217.558.0475
217.323.1086
217.323.3417
217.323.1000
217-323-3110
217.323.3261
217.323.2000
217.323.4529
217.323.1685
217.323.3099
217.323.3665
217.323.1364
217.323.1510
217.786.2208

Jamie Maloney, Site Supervisc 217.323.9422

Jeff Stephens
Becky Jones

217.323.5559
217.323.2591

Darin Paul, Chief & Randy Rob 217.323.1191

Darin Paul, Chief
Darin Paul, Chief
217.323.3131
Michele Fox
Bruce Fisher
Mark O'Hara
Joe Osmer

Mark Mulconrey
Virginia Talbert
Tom Griffon

217.323.3121
217-323-3546
217.323.3131
217.323.2488
217.323.2886
217.323.2300
217.323.5566
217.323.4422
217.323.1103
217.323.4763

Brenda Fishel Jenny Coad, Ger 217.323.1340

Wayatt Sager

217.323.2002

Fax

217.323.4514
217.323.5487
217.323.4217
UNK

217.323.1430

217.323.4105
217.323.4109

217.323.4105

217-323-2829

217-323-2829
217.323.4029
217.323.4029
217.323.4029
217.323.4029
UNK

217.323.4029
217.248.9839
217.502.6838
217.440.8774
217.320.5449
217.971.2040
217.248.7299
217.370.1359
217.491.0488
217.323.3261
217.323.4029
UNK

217.323.4918
217.323.1421
UNK

217.323.3667
217.323.4307
217.323.5984
217.323.4103
217.323.4360
217.323.5561
877.595.7360
217.323.1191
217.323.3121
217-323-1191
UNK

UNK

UNK

217.323.4591
UNK

217.323.4480
UNK

UNK

217.323.4351
UNK

email

mcclure4@casscomm.com
OperaHouse@casscomm.com
beard.h.ml.rsa@gmail.com
UNK
tschroll@casscomm.com

smusch@fnbbtown.com
smusch@fnbbtown.com

smusch@fnbbtown.com
Iscott@westcentralbank.com Or bmer

Iscott@westcentralbank.com Or bmer
beardstown@casscomm.com

BTMayor@gmail.com, BTMayor@gmsz
"todd harmeyer" <tfharmeyer@yahoc
"todd harmeyer" <tfharmeyer@yahoc
beardstown@casscomm.com

"todd harmeyer" <tfharmeyer@yahoc

beardstown@casscomm.com
beardstown@casscomm.com

jncmartin2@yahoo.com

UNK

217.323.9433

acjones@casscomm.com

UNK
50hara@sbcglobal.net
UNK
UNK



Annie Sazarac 1Y

Y
Benny's Pizza Y

Y
Chuy's Restauri Y

Dairy Queen Y
Fiesta Grande Y
Hardee’s Famil Y

Y

Long John Silve Y
La Familia Bake Y

Looker’s Sports Y

McDonalds Y
Mile 88 Y

Y
Subway Y

Tarvers Grilled Y
Taste of China Y

Was Tyson’s Dr Y

Beardstown

Casey's Genera Y
Clark Station Y
T Mart

Christy and Tiel Y
Classic Cuts Y

Cristi's Hair Sal' Y
Y

30.00

125.00

10.00

95.00
145.00
20.00

5.00
65.00

5.00
220.00
5.00

35.00

5.00
85.00

20.00

25.00
570.00
30.00
140.00

10.00
5.00

20.00

Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks

Food & Drinks

Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks |

Food & Drinks

Food & Drinks
Food & Drinks

Annie Sazarac Inc

Beardstown IGA

Beardstown Main Street Farmers Market
Beardstown Melon Market

Benny’s Pizza

Café from Yesterday_Specialty Catering Service

Casey's Carry Out Pizza
Central Tavern

El Pariente

Country Market

Dairy Queen

Fiesta Grande

Hardee’s Family Restaurant
Heidserscheit Market Greenhouse
Jalapeno's Express Food
KFC Long John's Silvers

La Familia Bakery Panaderia & Taqueria
La_Purisima_Grocery_Store
Looker’s Sports Bar
McDonalds

Mile 88

Pizza Hut

Save A Lot

Spears Market

Star Café

Subway 7414

Sucasa

Tarver's Grilled Subs

Taste of China

Walmart Supercenter 1451
Was Tyson’s Drive In

Food & Drinks

Gas Stations
Gas Stations
Gas Stations
Gas Stations
Health & Beau

Binnaris Esperanza

Beardstown Phillips 66/ Andrews' Mart
Casey's General Store

Clark Gas Station

T Mart

Alondra’s Beauty Salon

Health & Beau

Beardstown Ambulance Services

Health & Beau

Beardstown Chiropractic Clinic

Health & Beau

Beardstown Clinic

Health & Beau

Beardstown Clinic Il

Health & Beau

Beardstown Therapy Clinic

Health & Beau

Bread of Love

Health & Beau

Canter Family Dental, Inc.

Health & Beau

Cass County Health Clinic

Health & Beau

Cass County Health Department

Health & Beau

Christy and Tierney’s Hair Studio

Health & Beau

Classic Cuts

Health & Beau

Clip N Curl Beauty Shop

Health & Beau

Cristi's Hair Salon

Health & Beau

Diane’s Family Haircare

Sheet1

201 E. Main St.

9 Plaza Dr.

206 Washington St.
9963 US Hwy 67
100 W. 15th St.

112 E. 2nd St.
1214 Grand Ave.
117 E. 4th St.

105 E. 3" st.

9045 Arenzville Rd.
817 E. 4th St.

315E. 4th St.
10095 US Hwy 67
11333 IL Route 125
614 E. 4th St.

1710 Grand Ave.
204 W. Washington St.
614 E. 4th St.

200 W. Main St.

80 Plaza Dr.

111 E. 2nd St.

37 Plaza Dr.

412 E. 4th St.

300 Garden Ave.
9986 US Highway 67
91 Plaza Dr.

218 W. 3rd St.

0 Plaza Dr.

41 Plaza Dr.

100 Lincoln Ave.
701E. 4th St.

200 Washington St.

1705 Grand Ave.
1214 Grand Ave.
9379 IL Route 125
517 E. 4th St.

213 State St.
1119 Edwards St.

206-208 Washington St.

507 Washington St.
8460 Saint Lukes Dr.
8568 Saint Lukes Dr.
111 W. 3rd St.

900 E. 15th St.

8590 Saint Lukes Dr.
110 E Main St.

109 E. Main St.

119 E. Main St.

16 Walker Ave.

900 E. 15th St.

1207 Adams St.
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Tim Chilton 217.323.3856
Mng Rick Trentor Owner Stev¢217.323.5200
Dr. Harold E. Fisher 217.323.5476
William Unland 217.323.2191
Antonio Vitale 217.323.5222
Vicki Stephens 217.323.3887
Manager Sandy Stone 217.323.9848

Fern Tribble 217.323.4060
Chuy? 217.490.0767
Amy Sommers UNK

Bill & Cathy Redshaw 217.323.1843
Jose Lopez 217.323.4941

Terra 217.323.1122
Steve and Nora Heiderscheit 217.323.3097
Dagoberto Reza 217-320-0418
James Million 217.323.1700
Pedro Urquiza 217.502.7823
Edtih_Perez_and_Eliza_PULID 217-323-3279
Dustin Looker 217.323.4510
Jodi Miller Joe & Revella Kaspi 217.323.5955
Keith Schramm 217.323.4930
Marsha Brown 217.323.5900
Brian Warden 217.323.2717
David Spears 217.323.2498
Tim & Laurie Gaba 217.323.9777
Brad 217.323.5551

UNK Mng 217.323.4758
Liz Rawlins 217.204.1043
Jason Lin 217.323.1177

Brenda Fishel Jenny Coad, Ger 217.323.1340
Cathy Coufal 217.323.1964
Edmundo & Alicia Bernal & Ag217.491.4439

217.323.1800
217.323.9848
217.323.5157
217.323.5829
217.323.9055
217.323.1191
217.323.5476

10076 US Highway 67
Manager Sandy Stone
UNK Mng

Mike Burris Owner
Alberto & Rosa lzquierdo
217.323.1191

Dr. Harold E. Fisher
Gretta Office Mng 217.323.2245
Gretta Office Mng 217.323.2707
TBA 217.323.9480
Mary Davis 217.323.2355
Dr. Craig or Dr. Rebecca Cante 217.323.2701
Teresa Smith, Adm. 217.323.2242
Jamie Epping 217-323-2182
Christy Nordsiek 217.323.3714
Theresa Campbell 217.323.1030
TBA 217.323.2732
Cristi Paul 217.323.9492
Diane Warden 217.323.3420

UNK
UNK
217.323.5487
UNK
UNK
UNK
515.965.6100
UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK
217.997.5867
UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK
217.323.9869
UNK

UNK

NA

UNK
217.323.4351
217.323.1706

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

Old numbers 217.323.2620;217.371.6
UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK
shikeid@frontiernet.net

mhauswirth@co.net
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK

mavibonck2004@hotmail.com
10095 US Highway 67

tarvers.subs@yahoo.com
UNK

Cathy Coufal 1101 Monroe St.

(former Zone Bar & Lounge 323.1585)

UNK
515.965.6100
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.5487
217.323.2920
217.323.2920
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.452.3057

UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK

UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK

haroldfisher@hotmail.com
UNK
UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK
UNK

UNK
UNK



Pamida Pharm:i Y

Y

Totally U
Tyson’s Barber

< < <<

30.00

20.00
15.00

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Health & Beau

Marine
Marine
Marine
Marine
Marine

Foot & Ankle Associates
Golden Age Center Beardstown
Heritage Manor South

Human Resource Center Cass County Mental Health Assoc.

James Davidsmeyer DDS

Nancy's Salon

Pamida Pharmacy

Physical Therapists Clinic Ltd.
Prairie Eye & Lasik Center
Quinlan James T MD

Razor's Edge Hair & Nail Salon

Re Creations Incorporated

Sager Funeral Home

Select Rehabilitation

St. Anne's Residence

Sutton David M MD_Prairie Eye & Lasik Center
Tangle's

Tanner Chiropractic

Totally U

Tyson’s Barber Shop

Walmart Supercenter 1451

Area Disposal Services, Inc.

Area Disposal Services, Inc. billing
Ansell Hawkeye Inc

Beardstown CU School District 15
Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railroad
Cargil Meat Solutions Pork Division
Clarkson Grain Co. Inc.

Illinois Forest Products Co.

Illinois Glove Company

Kent Feeds Inc
Rich_Hardwoods_Inc

Triples S Forest Products Inc
Walmart Supercenter 1451
Logsdon Sand & Gravel Co
Logsdon Tug Services

Loxley Dredging

Pratt Outboard & Marine

S & R Marine & Equipment, Inc.

Organizations

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations
Organizations

[American Legion

[American Legion Auxiliary

Beardstown Ambulance Services

BEARDSTOWN BOYS & GIRLS BASEBALL ASSOCIATION
Beardstown Church of the Nazarene

Beardstown City Clerk's Office

Beardstown Fire Department

Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

Houston Memorial Library
Beardstown Kingdom Hall
Beardstown Lincoln Courtroom and Lincoln Museum

Organizations
Organizations

Beardstown Main Street
Beardstown Mayor's Office

Organizations

Beardstown Park District

Sheet1

8460 Saint Lukes Dr.
111 W. 3rd St.

8306 Saint Lukes Dr.
121E.2"st.

1100 Lafayette St.
903 E. 7th St.

113 W. 3rd St.

400 State St.

106 E. Main St.

106 E. Main St.

1113 E. 8" st.

1316 Monroe St.
202 E. 8th St.

8306 Saint Lukes Dr.
309 E. 9th St.

106 E. Main St.

210 Washington St.
215E. 2nd St.

801 Wall St.

212 W. Washington St.
100 Lincoln Ave.

2102 Wall St.

200 E. 15th St.
700 E. 15th St.
8295 Arenzville Rd.
601E. 2nd St.

8699 Arenzville Rd.
217 E. Main St.
8679 Kent Feed Rd.
8727 Arenzville Rd.
9416 IL Route 125
100 Lincoln Ave.
300 W. Main St.
400 W. Main St.
905 E. 3rd St.
10062 US Hwy 67
815 E. 15th St.

1008 E. 5" st.

1009 E. 5th St.
1119 Edwards St.
1201 Monroe St.
919 Jackson St.
105 W. 3rd St.
1119 Edwards St.
13 Boulevard Rd.
400 Garden Ave.
101 W. 3rd St.
206 Washington St.
105 W. 3rd St.

6 Armory Ln.
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TBA

UNK

Adm. Dennis Toohill
Don Cates

James Davidsmeyer Dds
Nancy

Mark Mulconrey

M W F morning

Debbie Strambaugh Mgr
James Quinlan

James Wessel

Celestia A Bell

Steven & Abby Coulwell
TBA

Dale Robinson

David Sutton

Julie Cooper

Ernest Tanner P DC
Connie Louise Watkins
Harold Tyson

217.323.2707 UNK
217.323.1755 UNK

217.323.4055 217.323.9454 khungerford@heritageofcare.corn
217.323.2980_1217.323.3731 217.323.2980_Don:ext.309_Parkview_

217.323.2430 UNK
217.323.2021 UNK

217.323.4422 217.323.4480 UNK
217.323.4001 UNK

217.323.1146 217.323.1156 info@pec2020.com
217.323.2245 UNK
217.638.0412
217.323.1281 UNK
217.323.2001 UNK
217.323.2143 UNK
217.323.3228 UNK
217.323.1146 UNK
217.323.3915 UNK
217.323.3116 217.323.3711 UNK
217.323.1739 217.371.5023
217.323.2319 UNK UNK

sagerfh@casscomm.com

Brenda Fishel Jenny Coad, Ger 217.323.1340 217.323.4351
2263 State Hwy. 104 Jack: Bryan Deming
1335 W. Washington St. P Mike Kirlin or Joe Roberts

Dixe Jones

Reggie Clinton

UNK or John Dallefeld
Gen. Mgr. Glenn Karlinsey
Roger Hendricker

Kevin and Chris Massie
Louie Shade

Mike Mayberry

Eric or Danny Rich

217.245.7204 217.245.4043 bdeming@pdcarea.com
217.306.3158 217.285.5736 mkirlin@pdcarea.com
217.323.2523 UNK UNK

217.323.3099 UNK

217.323.2889 UNK

217.323.3774 0217.323.6290 2200 employees
217.323.2906 217.323.2350

217.323.4540 217.323.9468 ifp@casscomm.com
217.323.4350 217.323.2169 info@illinoisglove.com
217.323.1216 UNK UNK

217.322.7560 217.458.2206

Tyson Skinner & Dustin Skinne 217.323.2889 UNK

Brenda Fishel

Todd Logsdon

Kim Dana and Lynn Logsdon
Fred Loxely

Wayne Pratt

Daren Sheppard

Les Farwell

217.323.1191

Michelle Fox

Pastor James Craig

City Clerk Brian Petie Ruch
217.323.3121

Molly Rice, Director

UNK

Paula Woods, Vice Chair
Dennis Reiley

Mayor Robert Walters
Steve Megginson, Director

217.323.1340 217.323.4351
217.323.1565 UNK UNK
217.323.1290 UNK

217.323.3270 UNK

217.323.3546 217.323.5944 Wayne@prattoutboard.com

217.323.2730 217.323.5130 srmarine@casscomm.com
217.323.1930 217-323-1539

217.323.1930

217.323.1191 UNK

217.370.9123 or 217.323.3089

217.323.1614 217.323.4049 old pastor Mike Bowers
217.323.3110 217.323.4029

217.323.3121 UNK

217.323.4204 217.323.4217 beard.h.ml.rsa@gmail.com

217.323.2043
217.323.3442 217.323.4514

217.323.5479 217.323.5487 dreileyms@yahoo.com drails@casscot

217.323.3261 217.323.4029

217.323.2555 217.323.2558 btownparks@casscomm.com

www.seecass.com/beardstown.html



Beardstown EI} Y

80.00

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

Beardstown Terrace D D Homes
Black Oak Church

Boys & Girls Club

Boys Scouts of America

Calvary Baptist Church

Organizations

Organizations
Organizations

Cass County Board
Cass County Council On Aging
Cass County Health Department

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

Cemetery

Chamber of Commerce
Christian Love In Action
Reorganized Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints
City Council

City Hall

Community of Christ
Elks BPO Lodge #1007
Emblem Club

Exchange Club

Fall Fun Festival

First Christian Church

First Congregational United Church of Christ

Organizations

First Evangelical Lutheran Church

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations
Organizations

First Southern Baptist Church
First United Methodist Church
Golden Age Center Beardstown
Grace Bible Church

Heritage Preservation Foundatior
Human Resource Center For Cass County

Iglesia Ebenezer Encuentro Con Dios
Iglesia Nueva Vida Ministro Hispano

Organizations |IIIinois Valley Amateur Radio
Organizations Jlllinois Valley Shriners

JUNIOR LEAGUE BASEBALL
JUNIOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL
Kiwianis Club

Knights of Columbus

Lions Club

LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL
LITTLE LEAGUE SOFTBALL
Masonic Lodge # 23

Ministerial Association

MINOR LEAGUE BOYS BASEBALL
MINOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL
Magom Church of God Restored
National Guard

New to You

Overall Economic Development Commission of Cass County
Pact Head Start

Rescue Squad

Rotary Club

Organizations

Salvation Army

Sheet1

310E. 8th St.

4318 Upper Meredosia Rc Irene DeSollar

1913 Myrtle Ave.
1111 Lafayette St.

1315 €. 4™ St

100 E. Springfield St. Virgi
8306 Saint Lukes Dr.
110 E Main St.

1804 Wall

101 E. 3rd St.

1418 Wall St.

1301 Monroe St.
105 W. 3rd St.

105 W. 3rd St.

515 State St.

205 E.2" st.

205 E.2™ st.

205 E.2™ st.

6 Circle Dr.

1412 Beard St.

119W. 3™ st.

301w. 4" st.
900 Grand Ave.
415 State St.
111 W. 3rd St.
10455 ILRt 125

20 North Ave.
121 E. 2nd St.

Iglesia Del Nazareno Libertad or Libertad Church of the Nazarene1600 Wall St.

415 E. 4" st.

121 State St.

1001 Elm St.

401 E. 14th St.
1106 State St.

UNK

205 E.2nd St.

412 w. 2™

301 Bay St.

9872 Stock Lane Rd.
1201 Monroe St.
306 Garden Ave
10455 ILRt 125
1302 Oak St.

19 E. Deer Path Rd.
7919 Arenzville Rd
1801 Wall St.

116 E. 2nd St.

105 W. 3rd St.

909 W. 12th St.
1119 Edwards Street
1012 Adams St.
8948 Chandlerville Rd.
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Kirk Scott 217.323.5544
217.323.1833
217.883.7577

217.323.3408

Ashley Putman
Deanna Roegge

Pastor: Eric Crawford 217.323.1137

217.323.3331

217.323.2489 Kim Hance

Former Pastor: Steven Smith

David Parish, Chrm. City Bd, Ci217.452.7217 E 217.452.7219 UNK

217.323.2929
217-323-2182
217-323-4274

Patty Brewer
Jamie Epping
Stephen Wbker
Janice Jamison 217.323.3271
Carol Rhoades 217.323.1152
UNK UNK
Aldermen 217-323-3110
City Clerk Brian Petie Ruch 217.323.3110
Elders Jim Elledge & Sandra C: 217.323.3794
J. D. Grafford 21.323.1000
Liz Gernay, Pres. 21.323.1000
217.323.5364
217.473.6404
217.323.1677

Faye Hoenes
Jack Hefley
Minister: Mike Courson

Pastor: John Jerving 217.323.1457

217.323.1770
217.323.5480
217.323.1257
217.323.1755
217.323.5599

Pastor: Joseph Bleakley
Pastor: Brian Kenney
Pastor: Robert Schoolcraft
Mary Davis

Rev. Steve Griffin

Corky Kinstle 217-323-5732

Don Cates 217-323-2980
Charles Wubker 217.323.4049
UNK 217.323.4720
UNK 217.323.2554
Jim Page 217.323.1534
Jack Bell 217.323.4562
Boys: Brian Cooper 217.323.1434
Girls: Dennis Mibb, Mgr. UNK

217-457-2270
217-323-3255
217-323-4150
217.323.4558
217.323.3089
217.323.2354
217.323.5599

Tony Sommers

Roger Newenham

Larry Tucker

Mary McCombs

Girls: Brad Fox, Dir.

David Smith contact person
Steve Griffin

Bill Becker 217.323.9777
Girls: Jon Stock 217.323.5273
UNK 309.837.2702

Jason Burris 217-323-3903

Don Cates 217.323.2019

Chad Winters, Board Chairmal 217.452.7858

Jamie Maloney, Site Supervisc 217.323.9422

Darin Paul, Chief 217-323-3546
UNK

Heidi Brown 217.323.3217

217.323.3271
UNK UNK

217.323.3261 beardstown@casscomm.com
217.323.4029

217-323-5364 ¢ Bill Peterson
217.245.8417 217.323.1018

217-323-5116 1209 State St.
217.416.1199

Former Pastor: David Natzke
217.323.2420
UNK
“Springfield Rd”

Shaver Tillitt

Iglesia Del Nazareno Libertad

217.323.6220 Tony_Sommers@Cargil.com tony_somn

217-323-4757
217-323-1257 7317 Drainage Rd.

217-323-2712

UNK

chadwinters@casscomm.com
217.323.4360 217.323.9433
217-323-1191



<< =<

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

I

Senior Citizens
SENIOR LEAGUE BASEBALL
Special Olympics

St. Alexius Catholic Church

Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

I

St. Johns Lutheran Church
State of lllinois: Children & Family Servs Dept o

The Light House Church

Organizations
Organizations
Organizations
Organizations

Organizations

Il

The Second Chance

Tiger Athletic Club

United Food & Commercial Workers Local 431
United Way of Greater Beardstown

Veterans of Foreign Wars Guthrie Pierce No. 1239

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

A-Z Asphalt

All Custom Homes_ Kitchen & Floor Shop
Beardstown E & M Corporation
Beardstown Terrace D D Homes

Budget Inn

Buffy Tillitt & Assoc.

C & H Builders Berdstown, IL

Cass County Council On Aging

Christian Love In Action

Community Ready Mix of Beardstown Inc.
County Insurance & Financial Services
DeSollar Wessler Bros. Agency

E & L Siding & Remodeling

Hometown Building Supply

Hometown Heating, Cooling, Plumbing & Electric
|IL Department-Children & Family Services
Pact Head Start

Riverside Agency

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Services

State Farm Insurance Robert S Masten
Ron's Septic Tank Plumbing

Super 8 Super Beardstown, Inc.
Trone Appliance Center

United Way of Greater Beardstown
West Central Insurance

West End Builders

A CJones Trucking

Alondra’s Beauty Salon

Alvarez Law Office

Beardstown E & M Corporation
Houston Memorial Library

Services
Services

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Services

Beardstown Phillips 66/ Andrews' Mart
Beardstown Public Works

Beardstown Sanitary District

BEARDSTOWN SAVINGS BANK

Beardstown School Maintenance

Beardstown Truck Wash LLC

Bell's Stump Removal

Belville's Garage

Betty Cooper Beauty Shop

Caraustar Industrial Consumer Products Group

Beardstown Lincoln Courtroom and Lincoln Museum

Sheet1

903 W. 7th St.
18 Woody Ave.
501 Clay St.

215w, 5" st.
601 Jefferson St.
121 E. 2nd St.

1616 E. 9™ St.

201 E. 4th St.

18 Woody Ave.
8612 Arenzville Rd.
212 W. Washington St.
620 E. 4th St.

1418 E. 6th St.

209 State St.

619 E. 4th St.
310E. 8" st.

9457 IL Route 125
10060 US 67 Hwy.
1410 Lafayette St.
8306 Saint Lukes Dr.
1418 Wall St.

11015 IL Route 125
211 State St.

111 W. Main St.
401 E. 4th St.

303 Sangamon St.
405 E. 4th St.
121E. 2nd St.

909 W. 12th St.
120 W. 2nd St.
10058 US Hwy. 67

5116 US Hwy. 67 Hwy.

9918 Grand Ave.
221 State St.
212 W. Washington St.
116 State St.
11828 ArenzLn.
700 Garden Ave.
213 State St.

113 E. Main St.
619 E. 4th St.

13 Boulevard Rd.
101 W. 3rd St.
1705 Grand Ave.
1101 Edwards St.
1016 W. 6" st.
301 State St.

500 E. 15th St.
8969 Arenzville Rd.
401 E. 14th St.
1600 Wall St.
810 Adams St.
100 Forest Lane

Page 5

Boys: Aaron Stock
June Thurman

Father Chris Brey
Rev. Douglas Evanson

Pastor: Jerry Houchins
Misty Gobel

Aaron Stock

Ira Johnson Chief Stuart
Blanche Chipman

Dale Lovekamp

Andy Swan Ryan Zillion
JOHN L & MARY SCHNEPPER
John Elam

Kirk Scott

Jack & Jay

Buffy Tillitt Pratt
Joseph Herter

Patty Brewer

Carol Rhoades

Brian Staake Mgr
Roger Landon

J.). DeSollar

Ernest Bolen

Ernest Bolen

Ernest Bolen & Les Crafton
TBA

217-323-3411
217.323.2307
217.323.2003

217.323.4345
217.323.1288
217-323-1152

217.323.1806
217.248.9483
217.323.2307
217-323-2358
217.323.5660
217-323-2127
217.490.0970
217.323.2534
217.323.4400
217.323.5544
704.323.4751
217.323.2100

217-323-3033

214w, 5" st.
217.323.2200 214 East 6th St.

UNK

PO Box 212

Former Robert UNK

217.248.3550

UNK

UNK

217.323.3331 jeffnelson8861@sbcglobal.net
217.320.1733 217.323.2552

217.323.5944 beardstown@yahoo.com

217.323.4228 UNK

217.323.2929
217.323.1152
217.323.5519
217.323.4020
217.323.2623
217.323.1702
217.323.1972
217.323.1972
217.323.2286

Jamie Maloney, Site Supervisc 217.323.9422

Kevin Kleinschmidt

Bob Masten

Tom Orr

Pankaj & Lenna Patel
Larry Trone

Blanche Chipman
Debbie Jones

HAROLD VINCENT
Becky Jones

Alberto & Rosa lzquierdo
Attorneys at Law

Don Elam

Molly Rice, Director
Paula Woods, Vice Chair
10076 US Highway 67
Todd Harmeyer

Bill Mueller Ken Capps
Travis Schroll_President
Jim Childers

Dennis Moore

Jack Bell

Michele Fox

Betty O Cooper

Jimmy Cook Plant Manager

217.323.4550
217.323.2688
217.323.3082
217.323.5858
217.323.5520
217.323.5660
217.323.3018
217.323.2534
217.323.2591
217.323.9055
217-323-9411
217.323.4400
217.323.4204
217.323.3442
217.323.1800
217.323.4667
217.323.3521
217.323.1400
217.323.5179
217.323.2968
217.323.4562
217.323.2488
217.323.1802
217.323.5225

UNK UNK

217.323.5474 UNK

217.323.2757 roger.landon@countyfinancial.com
217.323.2626 mail@desollaragency.com
217.257.8009 Ernie cell

217.323.4670 Hometownl@peoplepc.com
217.323.4692 Hometownl@peoplepc.com

217.323.4360 217.323.9433
217.323.4585 riversideagency@hotmail.com
217.323.2694 P.O. Box 468

UNK

217.323.5858 40 Units

UNK

PO Box 212

UNK

UNK

877.595.7360

UNK

UNK

UNK

217.323.4217 beard.h.ml.rsa@gmail.com
217.323.4514

UNK

217.323.4029

UNK UNK

217.323.1430

UNK

217.323.3139 btownwash@casscomm.com
UNK

UNK UNK
UNK
UNK UNK



Discount Smok Y

Tom's Bait Sho| Y

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
25.00]Services
Services

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
45.00]Services

Casey's General Store

Cass County Star Gazette Beardstown Newspapers
Central lllinois Loans

Chamber of Commerce

Christy and Tierany’s Hair Studio
City Hall

Clark Gas Station

Clarkson Grain Co. Inc.

Classic Cuts By Teresa

Clip N Curl Beauty Shop

Cristi's Hair Salon

D & D Enterprises of lllinois Inc Scrap Metal Recycling
Dan's Landscaping & Tree Services
Derry Truck Services

Diane’s Family Haircare
Discount Smoke Shop

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

Fisher Automotive Incorporated
Flowers Auto Body

Gary’s Collision Center
Hageman Studios

H&R Block

Illinois Forest Products Co.
Illinois WorkNet Centers
Jennings Beardstown Inc
Jennings Car Wash

Kent Feeds Inc

Logsdon Sand & Gravel Co
Logsdon Tug Services

McClure, Thomas & Thomas
Meyer Pools & Spa_Tanning & Fitness
Miller Photography

Myers & Myers CPA's Ltd.
O'Hara Auto Glass

Osmer Enterprise, Inc.

Pamida Pharmacy

Rainbow Laundymat

Re Creations Incorporated
Richard Graham Painting
Rich_Hardwoods_Inc

Ron's Septic Tank Plumbing
Sager Funeral Home

Schroll & Co.

Solid Rock Recycling

Squeaky Kleen Car Wash

Studio Nine Recording

Super Clean Laundrymat

Super Wash

Surratt Services

T Mart

Talbert’s Garage

Tangle's

Tom's Auto Services

Tom's Bait Shop

Sheet1

1214 Grand Ave.
1210 Wall St.

401 State St.

101 E. 3rd St.

109 E. Main St.

105 W. 3rd St.
9379 IL Route 125
601E. 2nd St.

119 E. Main St.

16 Walker Ave.

900 E. 15th St.

RR 1 Box 176

12107 IL Route 125 Hwy.
8807 Kent Feed Rd.
1207 Adams St.
310 State St.

300 Washington St.
1300 Wall St.

1400 Wall St.

3588 Arenzville Rd.
1217 Oak St.

106 E. 4th St.

8699 Arenzville Rd.
109 White Pine Ln.
716 March St.

614 March St.
8679 Kent Feed Rd.
300 W. Main St.
400 W. Main St.
300 W. Main St.

803 E. 14th St.
1302 North St.

900 E. 15th St.

7339 Drainage Rd.
1705 Boulevard Rd.
113 W. 3rd St.

900 4th St.

1316 Monroe St.
100 W. 6" st.

8727 Arenzville Rd.
5116 US Hwy. 67 Hwy.
202 E. 8th St.

1304 Jefferson St.
716 Arenz St.

1401 Wall St.

814 E. 4th St.

810 E. 15th St.

1201 Grand Ave.

Manager Sandy Stone
Jody Woltman

UNK

Janice Jamison

Christy Nordsiek

City Clerk Brian Petie Ruch
UNK Mng

Roger Hendricker
Theresa Campbell

TBA

Cristi Paul

Don Large Il Debra Large
Dan

UNK

Diane Warden

Rodney Wilson

Scott Musch_President
R Fisher

Ted Flowers

Garry and Gerry Blum
Jack Hageman

Fred Stanley

Kevin and Chris Massie

217.323.9848
217.323.1010
217.323.2432
217.323.3271
217.323.3714
217.327.3110
217.323.5157
217.323.2906
217.323.1030
217.323.2732
217.323.9492
217.323.3008
217.323.3943
217.323.4331
217.323.3420
217.323.3637
217.323.4105
217.323.2886
217.323.3461
217.997.5581
217.323.2885
217.323.5600

UNK
217.323.1644
UNK
217.323.3271
UNK
217.323.4029
UNK
217.323.2350
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.3759
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.4105
UNK
UNK
217.323.5582

UNK

stargazette@casscomm.com
UNK

large96@hughes.net

UNK

UNK
UNK

jack@hagemanstudios.com

217.323.4540 217.323.9468 ifp@casscomm.com

Ricardo Montoya-Picazo & Joy217.323.1853

Carla Walters

Dan Swingle

Mike Mayberry

Todd Logsdon

Kim Dana and Lynn Logsdon
McClure, Thomas & Thomas
Angie Meyer

David Miller

John Myers & Craig Myers
Mark O'Hara

Joe Osmer

Mark Mulconrey

Roberta Lowe

Celestia A Bell

Richard Graham

Eric or Danny Rich

UNK

Steven & Abby Coulwell
James Schroll CPA

Matt Lovell

Dwain Hallie Smith

Pete Vredenburgh
Roberta Lowe

UNK

5685 Upper Meredosia FSam Surratt

517 E. 4th St.

801 E. 7th St.

210 Washington St.
9526 Arenzville Rd.
403 Walnut St.

Page 6

Mike Burris Owner
Virginia Talbert
Julie Cooper

UNK

Tom Alcorn

217.323.2322
217.323.3989
217.323.1216
217.323.1565
217.323.1290
217.323.2211
217.323.1819
217.323.5863
217.323.5166
217.323.2300
217.323.5566
217.323.4422
UNK

217.323.1281
217.323.4408
217.322.7560
217.323.3082
217.323.2001
217.323.2478
217.491.0154
217.289.3220
217.323.2207
217.323.2320
217.323.3624
217.883.7680
217.323.5829
217.323.1103
217.323.3915
217.323.4763
217.323.2248

217.3782.3846.rhoover@worknet20.org

217.323.1974
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.5505
217.323.4591
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.491.7141
217.458.2206
UNK
UNK
217.323.2997
217.323.4160
UNK

UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
NA

UNK
UNK
UNK

jenningsbeardstown@hotmail.com
jenningsbeardstown@hotmail.com

UNK

mmblaw@casscomm.com
UNK

cmyerscpa@casscomm.com

50hara@sbcglobal.net
UNK

UNK

sagerfh@casscomm.com

UNK
solidrock.recycling@yahoo.com
UNK

UNK

NA



Specialty Cater Y

Liberty Food Se Y

165.00

10.00

5.00

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Totally U

Tyson’s Barber Shop

U-Haul Co

US Post Office

Walmart Supercenter 1451

West Central Insurance

Winston Tax Service
Womens_Distribution_Service

WRMS Radio Broadcasting

A Storage Box Self Storage

A.J. Hop Home Improvements

Beard Signs & Graphics

Beardstown Park District_Swimming Pool
Birdsley Electric Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of Central Illinois

Café from Yesterday_Specialty Catering Service
Cline Construction

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Community Ready Mix of Beardstown Inc.
E & M Electrical

Fun Capitol Storage

Goodland Storage

H&R Block

Hardwick Inc

Hometown Building Supply

Hometown Heating, Cooling, Plumbing & Electric
| TAN HIDES

JRW Builders

La Estrella

La Familia Bakery Panaderia & Taqueria
LB Sports Productions WVIL WKZQ WRMS
Liberty Food Services

Logsdon River Construction

Loxley Dredging

Lyle's Machine Shop

Meyer Pools & Spa_Tanning & Fitness
O'Hara Construction & Salvage

Pizza Hut

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Riverside Memorial

Ron's Septic Tank Plumbing
Schroll & Company CPA

Sign Designs By Dave Utter

Sloan Concrete Co.

Steve Edwards Shop

Storage Mini Storage

Story Construction Co

Totally U

Tri-Country Plumbing and Heating
Trone Appliance Center

W L Robertson & Sons Construction
West End Builders

Winston Tax Service

WRMS Radio Broadcasting LB Sports Productions WVIL WKZQ
Wayatt Sager Cass County Coroner Forensics Examiner

21st Century Leasing-lllinois

4 All Seasons

Sheet1

801 Wall St.

212 W. Washington St.
815 E. 15th St.

9 Plaza Dr.

100 Lincoln Ave.
122 State Street
210 Washington St.
8727 Arenzville Rd.
108 E. Main St.
1600 Wall St.

716 Wall St.

9 Walker Dr.

700 Wall St.

600 E. 15th St.

202 E. 6th St.

112 E. 2nd St.

1204 Edwards St.
11015 IL Route 125
619 E. 4th St.

2082 Wall St.

1401 Grand Ave.
106 E. 4th St.
305E. 2nd St.

303 Sangamon St.
405 E. 4th St.

1209 State St.

1018 March St.
1210 Wall St.

204 W. Washington St.
108 E. Main St.
8295 Arenzville Rd.
400 W. Main St.
905 E. 3rd St.

1300 Wall St.

803 E. 14th St.
7339 Drainage Rd.
37 Plaza Dr.

216 W. 2nd St.

5116 US Hwy. 67 Hwy.

1304 Jefferson St.
11359 125 Hwy,
1417 Beard St.
8751 Arnezville Rd.
305 E. 4th St.

8295 Arenzville Rd.
801 Wall St.

812 Lafayette St.
221 State St.
11728 IL Route 125
1E. Deer Path Dr.
210 Washington St.
108 E. Main St.

202 E. 8th St.

700 Garden Ave.
802 Grand Ave.
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Connie Louise Watkins
Harold Tyson

Darren Sheppard

TBA

217.323.1739
217.323.2319
217.323.3136
217.323.5200

Brenda Fishel Jenny Coad, Ger 217.323.1340
JR Blair_President Frashier Suc217.323.3018

Bill Winston
Andera
LarryBostwick
TBA

UNK

Allen Beard
Steve Megginson
Birdsley

UNK

Vicki Stephens
Larry Cline

Brian Staake Mgr
Don Elam

TBA

TBA

Fred Stanley
Jonny and Mike Hardwick

Ernest Bolen & Wanda Bolen
Ernest Bolen & Les Crafton

Ron and Fay Hoenes
Thomas E Baker
Jody Woltman
Pedro Urquiza
LarryBostwick
Ron Ellefson
Todd Logsdon
Fred Loxely

UNK

Angie Meyer
Mark O'Hara
Marsha Brown
Carl Hood

UNK

James Schroll CPA
Dave Utter

Mike Sloan

Steve Edwards
TBA

UNK

Connie Louise Watkins
Tom Cooper
Larry Trone

Bill Robertson
Randy Epping

Bill Winston
LarryBostwick
Wayatt Sager
Arthur C. Jones

217.323.2788
217.909.4202
217.323.1790
217.323.1500
217.741.6919
217.323.3104
217.323.1676
217.323.4068
217.323.2489
217.323.3887
217.323.4068
217.323.5519
217.323.4400
217.323.2591
217.323.4403
217.323.5600
217.323.1153
217.323.1972
217.323.4692
217.323.5664
217.830.9919
217.323.1010
217.502.7823
217.323.1790
712.732.3040
217.323.1290
217.323.3270
217.323.2030
217.323.1819
217.323.2300
217.323.5900
217.323.1280
217.323.3082
217.323.2478
217.323.3823
217.741.0752
217.323.2225
217.323.1500
217.323.2690
217.323.1739
217.323.1021
217.323.5520
217.323.1462
217.323.2136
217.323.2788
217.323.1790
217.323.2002
217.323.2591

Marilyn Pilger & Cheryl Wheel 217.323.5125

217.371.5023
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.4351
UNK
UNK
217.909.4445
217.323.1705
217.753.3075
UNK
UNK
217.323.2558
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.5474
UNK
217.323.5495
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.4670
217.323.1972
UNK
217.323.2008
217.323.1644
UNK
217.323.1705
712.732.3325
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.4591
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.323.2997
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
217.371.5023
UNK
UNK
217.323.1466
UNK
UNK
217.323.1705
UNK
217.323.5495
217.323.4152

Iscott@westcentralbank.com
UNK

larry.bostwick@gmail.com

beardsigns@casscomm.com

UNK

hometown1@peoplepc.com
UNK

stargazette@casscomm.com
UNK
larry.bostwick@gmail.com
kellie@libertyfoodservice.com

UNK

Dogear1968@yahoo.com

UNK
UNK
wlir@cityscape.net

larry.bostwick@gmail.com

acjones@casscomm.com
UNK



<< =<

20.00

470.00

15.00

10.00

10.00

110.00

325.00

A C Jones Trucking

All Custom Homes_ Kitchen & Floor Shop

AutoZone

Battery Specialists

Beardstown Antique Mall

Beardstown IGA

Beardstown Main Street & Art Zeeck Park

Beardstown Melon Market

Beardstown Phillips 66/ Andrews' Mart

Beardstown Plaza Shopping Center

Beardstown Terrace D D Homes

Bob's Bullets

Bridgeview Court

Buffy Tillitt & Assoc.

Christian Love In Action

Clark Gas Station

Country Market

Debra N. Lewis Appraisals

DeSollar Wessler Bros. Agency

Discount Smoke Shop

Dollar General Store

E & L Siding & Remodeling

E & M Appliance Center

Eileen Court

Eyler Auto Center Inc

Factory Direct Bedding & Furniture

Family Video

Hometown Building Supply

Housing Authority of Cass County

llllinois Forest Products Co.

J G Unland Company Inc

Jennings Beardstown Inc

La Familia Bakery Panaderia & Taqueria

La_Purisima_Grocery_Store

Lauderback Carpet

Millard's Florist

Mpec Auto Parts Beardstown

Napa Auto Parts

New to You

Pamida Pharmacy

Parish Tires

Parks Livestock

Paul McCulloch Sales

Prairie Eye & Lasik Center

Pratt Outboard & Marine

Redbox Locations

Rice Pottery

Rich_Hardwoods_Inc

Right At Home Rentals

Riverside Memorial

Round House

S & S Toys

Save A Lot

Ace Hardware R & H Farm & Home Incorporated

Community Ready Mix of Beardstown Inc.

Sheet1

700 Garden Ave.
1351 Grand Ave.
209 State St.
83 Plaza Dr.

1705 Boulevard Rd.

2104 Wall St.
9 Plaza Dr.
206 Washington St.

11354 Chandlerville Rd

1705 Grand Ave.
9 Plaza Dr.

310E. 8th St.
1200 Clay St.

1101 Grand Ave.
10060 US 67 Hwy.
1418 Wall St.

9379 IL Route 125
11015 IL Route 125
9045 Arenzville Rd.
56 Double Tree St.
111 Main St.

310 State St.

21 Plaza Dr.

401 E. 4th St.

619 E. 4th St.

220 E. 14th St.
9355 |L Rte. 125
67 Plaza Dr.

400 E. 4th St.

303 Sangamon St.
9 Otto Turner Dr.
8699 Arenzville Rd.
21 North Ave.
716 March St.

204 W. Washington St.

614 E. 4th St.
1015 Grand Ave.
110 W. 2nd St.
2106 Wall St.
2106 Wall St.
116 E. 2nd St.
113 W. 3rd St.
916 Wall St.

8977 Arenzville Rd.

11136 ILRt. 125
106 E. Main St.
10062 US Hwy 67
100 Lincoln Ave.
7575 Arenzville Rd.

8727 Arenzville Rd.
1102 Clendenin Rd.

216 W. 2nd St.
905 Bay St.
802 Wall St.
412 E. 4th St.

Page 8

Becky Jones 217.323.2591
Darren Humphres Mgr 217.323.9000
John L. & Mary Schnepper Me 217.323.2534
John Cummings 217.323.3240
Joe Osmer 217.323.5566
Becky Jones 217.323.4569
Mng Rick Trentor Owner Stev¢217.323.5200
Dennis Reiley 217.323.5479
Bill & Michele Unland 217.323.2191
10076 US Highway 67 217.323.1800
Dr. Harold E. Fisher 217.323.5476
Kirk Scott 217.323.5544
Bob Weishaar 217.323.4269
Kirk Scott 217.323.9405
Buffy Tillitt Pratt 217.323.2100
TBA 217.323.1152
UNK Mgr 217.323.5157
Brian Staake Mgr 217.323.5519
UNK UNK

Debra N. Lewis apprentice: Ni217.323.2551
J.J. DeSollar 217.323.2623
Rodney Wilson 217.323.3637
Bobbie Dennis 217.323.3566
Ernest Bolen 217.323.1702
John Elam 217.323.4400
Kirk Scott 217.323.4009
David E. Eyler 217-323-4949
Mike Brotherton, presidnet  217.223.5596
Gary 217.323.3625
Ernest Bolen 217.323.1972
Steve Horton 217.323.2303
Kevin Massie 217.323.4540
Don Seward 217.323.1478
Carla Walters 217.323.2322
Pedro Urquiza 217.502.7823
Edtih_Perez_and_Eliza_PULID 217-323-3279
Bob Lauderback 217.323.5804
Phyllis Dour 217.323.1855
UNK 217.323.5806
UNK 217.323.5806
Don Cates 217.323.2019
Mark Mulconrey 217.323.4422
Carla Savage, part 217.323.5988
Lance Erixon 217.323.4233
Dale Winkelman 217.323.2159
Debbie Strambaugh Mgr 217.323.1146
Wayne Pratt 217.323.3546
TBA 866-723-2693
Keith Rice 217.323.5865
Eric or Danny Rich 217.322.7560
TBA 217.323.2203
Carl Hood 217.323.1280
John and Alecia Crowe 217.323.5242
Sam Spears 217.323.1416
Brian Warden, Mgr. 217.323.2717

877.595.7360 acjones@casscomm.com
217.323.9001 UNK

UNK UNK

UNK

217.473.2257 acjones@casscomm.com
UNK UNK

217.323.5487 dreileyms@yahoo.com drails@casscot

UNK UNK

UNK

217.323.5487

217.323.3334 jaffnelson886@sbcglobal.net
UNK

UNK

217.323.5944 beardstown@yahoo.com

UNK

217.323.5474

UNK

217.323.4381 rdlewis2@casscomm.com
217.323.2626

UNK

UNK

217.257.8009 Ernie cell

UNK

UNK

217.323.4948 dnjvancil@casscomm.com
UNK

UNK www.familyvideo.com
217.323.4670

217.323.1501 hacc@casscomm.com
217.323.9468 ifp@casscomm.com
Unland Subdivision

217.323.1974 jenningsbeardstown@hotmail.com

UNK UNK
UNK UNK
UNK UNK
UNK UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK UNK
UNK
UNK UNK
UNK
UNK UNK

217.323.1156 UNK

217.323.5944 Wayne@prattoutboard.com
UNK

UNK

217.458.2206

1107 Clay Street

UNK UNK
217.323.5056 lish@hughes.net
UNK

UNK UNK



Y
The 220 Y 155.00
The 2nd Chanc Y 5.00

Y

True Value Har Y 10.00
Y
Y

Walmart Y 760.00
Wheel-In Packs Y 75.00

Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping
Shopping

Sloan Concrete Co.
Stop Light Liquors
Subway 7414

Sucasa

T Mart

Tarver's Grilled Subs
Team Knipmeyer, Inc
The 220

The Second Chance
Tom's Bait Shop
Tri-Tech Construction
Triples S Forest Products Inc
Trone Appliance Center
True Value Hardware

US Cellular TNT Communications

Shopping
Shopping
Shopping

Vredenburg Lumber Company
W L Robertson & Sons Construction
Walmart Supercenter 1451

Shopping

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m

Wheel-In Package Liquor
Ameren CIPS
Birdsley Electric Inc.

Cass Cable Tv Inc./ Cass Communications

Sheet1

1417 Beard St.
9507 IL 215 Hwy.
91 Plaza Dr.

218 W. 3rd St.
517 E. 4th St.

0 Plaza Dr.

205 E. 4th St.

220 Washington St.

201E. 4th St.

403 Walnut St.
8295 Arenzville Rd.
9416 IL Route 125
221 State St.

25 Plaza Dr.

401 State St.

814 E. 4th St.
11728 IL Route 125
100 Lincoln Ave.
803 W. 6th St.

1900 W. Lafayette Ave. J: Pat Cooper

600 E. 15th St.
100 Redbud Ln.

Page 9

Mike Sloan 217.741.0752
Al 217.323.5323
Brad 217.323.5551
UNK Mng 217.323.4758
Mike Burris Owner 217.323.5829
Liz Rawlins 217.204.1043
Steve Knipmeyer 217.323.1403
Tony & Maggie Sommers -owr 217.323.4505
Misty Gobel 217.248.9483
Tom Alcorn 217.323.2248
UNK 217.323.3341
Tyson Skinner & Dustin Skinne 217.323.2889
Larry Trone 217.323.5520
Vicki Soer 217.323.3554
UNK 217.323.4717
Pete Vredenburgh 217.323.2207
Bill Robertson 217.323.1462

Brenda Fishel Jenny Coad, Ger 217.323.1340

Terry Gholson 217.323.3040
217.323.6430
Birdsley 217.323.4068

Tom Allen 217.452.7725

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

NA
217.323.3443
217.323.4905
UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK
217.323.3570
UNK

UNK
217.323.1466
217.323.4351
UNK
217.323.6450
UNK
217.452.7797

Dogear1968@yahoo.com
UNK

10095 US Highway 67
UNK

UNK

http://www.knipmeyer.com/contact-
maggie@thetwotwenty.com
the2ndchance@casscomm.com

UNK

UNK

bdtvhdw@casscomm.com

UNK

Lumber9@casscomm.com <Lumber9¢
wlr@cityscape.net

OUR VENDOR # IS 0531434

UNK

jcooper@ameren.com

tomallen@casscomm.com




Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m

Chamber_m
Chamber_m
Chamber_m
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Sheet1

Page 11



website m Main_: Hispz City

www.lincolnink Y
www.beardsto\ N
www.beardsto\ Y
www.usps.com N
http://www.be Y

http://www.be Y
http://www.be Y

http://www.be NA
www.westcent! Y

www.westcent! Y
http://www.be NA
http://www.be NA
http://www.be NA
http://www.be NA
http://www.be NA
http://www.be NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
http://www.be NA
http://www.be Y
NA
217.242.9833 NA
NA
NA
http://www.ed NA
NA
NA
www.licc.edu Y
www.pacthead NA
www.roe46.net NA
www.marykay.Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
http://www.se¢ NA
217.323.2612 Y
http://www.be Y
www.pamida.ci Y
NA
NA
OUR VENDOR #Y
NA

<< <<Z<<

< z
>

>

Z2Z2Z2Z2<XKZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2< <K<K <K <K<K<K<KZ2zZz<KzZ2<K<Z2

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown

Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

State Zip

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

62618
62618

62618

62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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http://www.ge' NA
http://www.se¢ NA
NA
UNK Y
http://www.facY
www.seecass.c Y
UNK Y
www.seecass NA
www.seecass.c NA
www.beardstor NA
UNK Y
www.seecass.c Y
http://www.se¢ NA
http://www.se¢Y
NA
mhauswirth@p N
www.beardstor NA
www.beardstor NA
www.merchant NA
www.beardsto\ Y
http://www.me NA
www.seecass.c NA

NA
NA
UNK N
www.seecass.c Y
NA
NA NA
UNK NA
OUR VENDOR #Y
http://www.se¢Y
NA

http://www.suj NA
UNK Y

http://www.au NA
http://www.me NA
http://www.mz NA

NA
www.beardsto Y
UNK Y
UNK Y

NA

NA
www.beardsto\ Y
UNK Y

NA

http://www.cel NA
www.seecass.ct NA

NA
http://local.yoc NA
www.seecass.ct NA

<X <XKZZzZz<KzZ2Zz2Zz2<KZ2<KZ2<<KZ2<KZ2ZzZzZz<KZ2Z2z<K<<KZ2<zZ2zZ2z<xz<

<K <KXK<K<K<LK<KZ2Z2<K2Z2Z22<K2Z2<<2Z2Z2Z22

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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NA
NA
www.heritageo Y
217.323.4185 N
NA
NA
www.pamida.ciY
NA
www.prairieeyeY
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
NA
http://local.yoc NA
http://www.cel Y
NA
www.seecass.c NA
OUR VENDOR #Y
www.pdcarea.cY
www.pdcarea.c NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
UNK Y
www.illinoisglo Y
UNK Y
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
www.prattoutb NA
www.sr-marine Y

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
www.beardsto\ Y
NA
NA
mnm.com NA
NA
bdstownparkse Y

Z2Z2Z2<XK<KXKZ2Z2Z2Z2<KZ2<XKZ2Z2Z2<K2Z2Z2<KZ2<XK<KZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<<XK<Z2z2z<xzZ2<2Z2

=z

Z2Z2<<KZ2zZz2zZ2z<<<zZ2zz2z

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Jacksonville
Pittsfiled

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62650
62363
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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NA
NA
NA
NA

1317E.4™St. NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
UNK NA
NA
http://www.be NA
NA
NA
www.elks.org Y
6240 Upper Me NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
Former Ryan M NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
www.seecass.ct NA
www.pacthead NA
NA
NA
NA

Z2<XK<KZ2K XK Z2<KZ2Z2<XK<XK<K<KZ2Z2<KzZ2<xkzZ2zzz zZ222<

<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<Z2zZ2<XZ2

zZ2zZzzZzZzZ

< =<

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618
62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
http://www.: NA
NA
NA
NA
Y
UNK Y
www.wesellbez Y
NA
NA
UNK NA
UNK Y
http://www.casY
www.desollararY
Can call Ernie BY
www.beardsto\ Y
http://www.se¢Y
NA
www.pacthead NA
www.seecass.c' N
UNK Y
NA
9918 USHwy6Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
www.beardsto\ Y
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
www.beardsto\ Y
NA
www.seecass.ct NA
NA
UNK Y

ZZZ2Z2Z2Z2<Z2Z2Z2<XKZ2Z2<XK<KXKZ2Z<KZ<KZ2Z2Z2<Z2<KXKZ2Z2Z2<KXK<KXKZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2zZ2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2< <X<X<<< zzz

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618

62618
62618
62618

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618

Sheet1

Page 16



NA
www.beardstor NA
http://www.cit NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
Debbie cell: 217Y

NA

NA

NA
www.discounts NA

NA
http://www.se¢ NA
http://www.se¢ NA

NA
http://www.haiNA

NA
UNK Y

www.illinoiswo Y
www.jennings| Y
www.jennings| N

NA
UNK Y

NA
UNK Y

http://www.se¢ NA
Fromer Bill Bro« NA
UNK Y
217.323.2612 Y
UNK Y
NA
NA
NA
http://richardgiN
NA
NA
UNK Y
UNK Y
NA
UNK NA
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA NA
NA
NA
NA

Z2Z2<KZ2Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2Z2Z222222Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<XK<XK<KXKZ2Z2Z22Z2<Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z2<X<<Z2<K<K<K<LK<<Kxz2z

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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NA
NA
NA
NA
OUR VENDOR #Y
www.westcentY
www.seecass.ct NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
http://www.be Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
www.seecass.c Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
UNK Y
NA
NA
www.beardsto\ Y
www.beardstor NA
UNK Y
www.libertyfoc Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
www.beardstor NA
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
http://www.se¢Y
www.seecass.ct NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
www.4allseasol Y
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Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
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Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown

62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
62618
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http://www.de Y
http://www.se¢Y
http://webl.us Y
NA
NA
www.marykay.Y
http://www.se¢ NA
mnm.com NA
UNK Y
NA
NA
scottke@sbcglc Y
NA
NA
www.wesellbez Y
NA
NA
NA
NA
Cell: 217.248.5°Y
NA
NA
NA
Can call Ernie BY
NA
NA
UNK Y
NA
www.familyvidi NA
NA
UNK Y
UNK Y
NA
UNK Y
www.beardstor NA
www.beardstor NA
http://web1l.us NA
www.beardsto\ Y
NA
NA
www.insiderpa; NA
NA
http://www.se¢ NA
NA
http://yellowpz NA
UNK Y
www.prattoutb NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
UNK Y
UNK Y
NA
www.beardsto\ Y
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UNK Y
http://www.me NA
www.seecass.c Y

UNK NA
http://www.me NA
NA

www.knipmey: Y
www.thetwotw Y
http://myworld NA
www.hookandk NA
NA
NA
www.seecass.c NA
http://www.seeY
http://www.: NA
http://www.cas Y
UNK Y
www.seecass.c Y
http://local.con NA
UNK Y
NA
www.casscomn Y

Z2ZZzzZz2z2zZ2zZ2Z2zZ2<Z2zZ2Z2<X<zZ2zzz<zzZz

Beardstown
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Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Jacksonville
Beardstown
Virginia

Beardstown
Virginia

Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
Virginia

Beardstown
Beardstown
Jacksonville
Beardstown
Beardstown
Beardstown
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Jacksonville
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Beardstown
Virginia

Beardstown
Beardstown
Virginia

Beardstown
Beardstown
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